Notice of Exemption

Appendix E

То:	Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 County Clerk County of: Trinity	From: (Public Agency): Trinity County Resource Conservation District, #30 Horseshoe Lane
		Weaverville, CA. 96093
		(Address)
Proje	ect Title: Junction City Roadside Fuel	Reduction and Hazardous Fuels Reduction Project
Proje	ect Applicant: Trinity County Resource	e Conservation District
Proi	ect Location - Specific:	
-	ong: 40.757123, -123.078720. Junction C	Lity, CA.
Proje	ect Location - City: Junction City	Project Location - County: Trinity
This purp	oose of the project is to reduce the risk of	aries of Project: ire selective mechanical thinning and chipping of vegetation. The f catastrophic wildfire and the associated threat to life, property, e project are the residents of the surrounding communities.
Nam	ne of Public Agency Approving Project.	rinity County Resource Conservation District
Nam	ie of Person or Agency Carrying Out Pro	oject: Trinity County Resource Conservation District
	mpt Status: (check one):	
-	☐ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268	
	 □ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)); □ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); □ Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: □ Statutory Exemptions. State code number: 	
.		
	sons why project is exempt:	
impl resul	ementation will not result in the take of I	on any of the resource categories subject to CEQA review. Project rare, threatened, or endangered plant or animal species, nor will it exceptions apply which would preclude the use of a categorical
	Agency cact Person: Charlie Holthaus	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 530-623-6004
;	ed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemptio 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed ature:	on finding. by the public agency approving the project? Date: Districtly gr
	☐ Signed by Lead Agency ☐ Sign	ned by Applicant
	ity cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Res	
efere	nce: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Publ	lic Resources Code.

APR 08 2019

STRECLEARINGHOUSE